

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 010784 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2001 In control: COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/6/2001

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution appropriating \$50,000 from the Community Development Block Grant Contingent

Fund to the Northwest Side Community Development Corporation for public service activities.

Sponsors: ALD. PRATT, ALD. RICHARDS

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

Attachments: 1. 10/2/01 CDBG letter with attachments.PDF, 2. Fiscal note.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/25/2001	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/2/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/9/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Fail	2:5
10/9/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:2
10/10/2001		COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
10/12/2001	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
10/24/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/24/2001	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/30/2001	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:2
11/6/2001	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:3
11/15/2001	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

010784

SUBSTITUTE 1

010236

ALD. PRATT AND RICHARDS

Substitute resolution appropriating \$50,000 from the Community Development Block Grant Contingent Fund to the Northwest Side Community Development Corporation for public service activities.

This resolution appropriates \$50,000 from the Community Development Block Grant Contingent Fund for public service activities to the Northwest Side Community Development Corporation.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that \$50,000 is appropriated from the Community Development Block Grant Contingent Fund for public service activities to the Northwest Side Community Development Corporation; and, be it

File #: 010784, Version: 1

Further Resolved, That the Community Development Block Grant Administration is responsible for subrecipient contracts for these activities; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the project subrecipient shall submit budget and activity reports according to conditions approved by the Common Council and the Mayor in conformance with File Number 74-92-5v to the Community Block Grant Administration and the City Comptroller for review and approval; and, be it

Further Resolved, That payments for CDBG costs incurred shall be paid in accordance with approved CDBG reimbursements policy based on the approval by the Community Block Grant Administration and City Comptroller of a Budget Forecast (CDA-51).

LRB01465-1 BJZ/cac 10/11/2001